MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Karen Bigelow, Corporate Social Responsibility Premier Members Credit Union, 303.657.7304 <u>Kbigelow@pmcu.org</u>

PREMIER MEMBERS CREDIT UNION EXPANDS FIELD OF MEMBERSHIP TO INCLUDE SUMMIT, EAGLE, GRAND AND CLEAR CREEK COUNTIES

Broomfield, Colo. (October 18, 2022) – Premier Members Credit Union has expanded its field of membership to include Summit, Eagle, Grand and Clear Creek Counties. The membership expansion was approved by the Colorado Financial Services Board October 14th.

Expanding the credit union's field of membership allows Premier Members Credit Union to redefine the geographic areas it serves, by allowing anyone that lives or works within those counties to be eligible for membership.

"Our goal is to grow our membership base and make it easier for individuals who live or work within these counties to enjoy the benefits of banking with Premier Members Credit Union," said Jason Bauer, Chief Marketing Officer at Premier Members Credit Union. "An example is our Lucky 7s Certificates, 2.67% APY* 7 month-term/3.17% AP&* 17-month term or 3.37% APY* 27-month term."

The new Counties approved represent approximately 11,000 additional Coloradoans that are now eligible to join. In total, over 5.24M of the 5.81M population of Colorado, or 90.2%, is eligible to join Premier Members Credit Union based on where they live or work.

Summit, Eagle, Grand and Clear Creek Counties add to the growing list of Colorado counties already served by Premier Members Credit Union. These counties also include: Adams, Arapahoe,

Boulder, Broomfield, Delta, Denver, Douglas, Elbert, El Paso, Garfield, Jefferson, Larimer, Mesa, Montrose, Pueblo and Weld.

About Premier Members: Premier Members Credit Union is a not-for-profit financial institution dedicated to providing financial solutions to individuals and businesses in Colorado's Front Range. With more than 77,000 members, \$1.7 billion in assets, 16 retail branch locations and four locations in area high schools, Premier Members is a leader in the credit union industry. In addition to being at the forefront of the industry in sustainable business practices, Premier Members takes pride in giving back to the communities it serves, supporting a wide variety of partnerships with charitable and sustainable organizations like Community Foundation Boulder County, Eco Cycle, Impact on Education, Jack's Solar Garden, United Way, Westminster Public Schools Foundation, and others. In 2021, Premier Members Credit Union was awarded first place in the Dora Maxwell Social Responsibility Community Service Award, and was also recognized as a Civic 50 Honoree, where the credit union was recognized as one of the 50 most community-minded companies in Colorado. To learn more, visit pmcu.org

###